

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14710 of 2024

=====

VIJAYBHAI HIRALAL PANCHAL(DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED) &
ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ASFAQMOHMAD N MALIK(8367) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 06/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Anand V Thakkar submits
that he has instructions to appear for respondent no.2. He is
permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry.

Stand over to 4.2.2025. Interim relief granted
earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA